Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name on Recordation of Assignment from CAREKEY.COM, INC. to CAREKEY, INC. previously recorded on Reel 011370 Frame 0894. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of the assignee's name to CAREKEY, INC; see attached secretary of State record re. change of name of the business

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Roy Schoenberg	12/06/2000	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREKEY, INC.
Street Address:	137 Newbury Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09557724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)897-0967 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-310-6000 Email: fercug@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig LLP Address Line 1: One International Place

Address Line 2: Floor 20

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHOL-110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK G. LAPPIN

PATENT REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0685

500067118

Total Attachments: 9

source=KarekeyCorrected Record#page1.tif source=KarekeyCorrected Record#page2.tif source=KarekeyCorrected Record#page3.tif source=KarekeyCorrected Record#page4.tif source=KarekeyCorrected Record#page5.tif source=SHOL-110Assignment#page1.tif source=SHOL-110Assignment#page2.tif source=SHOL-110Assignment#page3.tif

source=SHOL-110Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0686



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 021081512

Telephone: (617) 727-9640

CAREKEY, INC. Summary Screen

(?)

Help with this form

🚟 Request a Certificate 👙

The exact name of the Foreign Corporation: <u>CAREKEY</u>, <u>INC</u>.

The name was changed from: <u>CAREKEY.COM, INC.</u> on <u>6/5/03</u>

Entity Type: Foreign Corporation

Identification Number: 043514699

Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN): 000714760

Date of Registration in Massachusetts: <u>07/20/2000</u>

The is organized under the laws of: State: DE Country: USA on: 04/24/2000

Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31 Previous Fiscal Month / Day: 00 / 00

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street:

137 NEWBURY ST.

City or Town:

BOSTON

State: MA

Zip: 02115

Country: USA

The location of its Massachusetts office, if any:

No. and Street:

City or Town:

State:

Zip:

Country:

The name and address of the Registered Agent:

No. and Street:

CT CORPORATION SYSTEMS 101 FEDERAL STREET

City or Town:

BOSTON

State: MA

Zip: 02110 Country: USA

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term
PRESIDENT	ROY SCHOENBERG		
		199 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., BOSTON, MA 02115 USA	
TREASURER	ROY SCHOENBERG		
		199 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., BOSTON, MA 02115 USA	

nttp://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?ReadFromDB=True&UpdateAllo... 12/21/200
REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0687

business entity stock is publicly traded:					
The total number of si authorized to issue:	nares and par value, if a	nny, of each class of stock which th	ne business entity is		
Class of Stock Par Value Per Share Class of Stock Enter 0 if no Par Of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares					
No Stock Information	n available online. Prior to	August 27, 2001, records can be ob	tained on microfilm.		
Consent Manufacturer Confidential Data Does Not Require Annual Report Partnership Resident Agent For Profit Merger Allowed Select a type of filing from below to view this business entity filings:					
ALL FILINGS Amended Foreign Corporations Certificate Annual Report Annual Report - Professional Application for Reinstatement					
View Filings New Search					
Comments					
© 2001 - 2005 Commonwealt All Rights Reserved	h of Massachusetts		? Help		

http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?ReadFromDB=True&PAILENTo... 12/21/2005 REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0688

DOCKET NO.: 57581-012 (SHOL-110)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Roy Schoenberg, 199 Massachusetts Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by

CAREKEY.COM, INC.

a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 137 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02116, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CAREKEY.COM, INC.

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING HEALTH INFORMATION

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/557,724, filed April 25, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional application(s).

And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

BST99 1174235-1.057581,0012

PATENT REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0689 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this		b day of DECEMAIN		MAN	, 2000.	
		Ву:	Roy Schoenberg	M		
State of Massachusetts County of Wildlese))ss)		0	0		

Then personally appeared the above named Roy Schoenberg, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \(\begin{align*} \day \text{of} \ \estit \text{QCOWY} \eqric{2000}. \end{align*}

Notary Public

MINK GLASS IN My commission expires:

JAN 1 2004

Mark G. Lappin, P.C. McDermott Will & Emery 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775

Attorney Docket No. 57581-012 (SHOL-110)

12-29-2000



U.S

or' at No.: 57581-012(SHOL-110)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101565809

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Crpyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02) M
P08/REV02	

rab settings • • • •	v V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roy Schoenberg 1 7. 15. \omega	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CareKey.com, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 137 Newbury Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02116
Execution Date: December 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application SEIVE	B. Patent No.(s)
09/557,724 DEC 1 5 2000	記述後は421m2 1487/1881年1月1日 14日日本ででいるかい
	·
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark G. Lappin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: McDermott, Will & Emery	8. Deposit account number:
28 State Street	,
O'L Poston OLL MA TIP 03100	50-1133
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	LIGE THE ODA OF
77.2000 313	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Scott A. Ouellette, Reg. No. 38,573	a 12/12/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date
Total number of pages including cover sl	neet attachments and document:

REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0691

DOCKET NO.: 57581-012 (SHOL-110)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Roy Schoenberg, 199 Massachusetts Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02115, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by

CAREKEY.COM, INC.

a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 137 Newbury Street, Boston, MA 02116, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

CAREKEY.COM, INC.

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISTRIBUTING HEALTH INFORMATION

described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/557,724, filed April 25, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or any nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part on said provisional application(s).

And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

B9T99 1174235-1.057581,0012

PATENT REEL: 016930 FRAME: 0692 And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this		b day of DECEMIN			, 2000.
		Ву:	Roy Schoenberg	M	
State of Massachusetts) County of Wildless)	SS		U	0	

Then personally appeared the above named Roy Schoenberg, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \(\begin{aligned} \dagger \text{day of } \ \ \ \dagger \text{COW} \(\lambda \) \(\text{COW} \) \(\lambda \)

Notary Public

MINK ALASS N My commission expires:

JAN 1 2004

Mark G. Lappin, P.C. McDermott Will & Emery 28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775

Attorney Docket No. 57581-012 (SHOL-110)

2

BST99 1174235-1.057581.0012

RECORDED: 12/21/2005